## RESOLUTION

## Acceptance of Grant Awards to Duluth Public Schools

WHEREAS, Minnesota Statute 465.03 requires a school district to accept grants by resolution expressed in the terms prescribed by the donor in full; and,

WHEREAS, acceptance of the grant in accordance with the donor's terms is in the best interest of the Duluth Public Schools:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools does accept the belowdescribed grants from said organizations in accordance with the terms set forth herein.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools wishes to extend its grateful appreciation to these various organizations.

	Organization	Author/Contact	Project Title	Award Amount	Terms
1.	Minnesota Department of Education	Jody LeBlanc	152 Stimulus Education Jobs Fund	\$1,750,516.97	Funds from this grant award will be used to support the salary and fringe of certified FTE's.
2.	Junior League of Duluth	Kathy Bartsias	Hands-on Learning/Service- Learning Project	\$8,125	Funds from this grant award will be used to support hands-on learning/service-learning for elementary-aged students to be introduced to farming. Students will be planting vegetables and learning about food production and organic farming. They will share their vegetables with their senior friends and CHUM.